
 

Election: 2016 General Primary
Jurisdiction: DeKalb
Date: 2016-03-15 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 56303
Ballots Cast: 26468
Voter Turnout: 47%
Active Precincts: 65

Contest: ALTERNATE DELEGATE TO THE NATIONAL N 14TH

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

REP
JENNIFER NEVINS (TRUMP) 1958 12.77
LARRY CHAPEL (TRUMP) 1865 12.17
STEVE BISHOP (CRUZ) 1796 11.72
SUSAN B. DIXON (CRUZ) 1738 11.34
DAWN DAMIANI (CRUZ) 1606 10.48
GARY J. GOLINSKI (KASICH) 1069 6.97
MATTHEW O. STERBA (TRUMP) 981 6.4
ROBERT E. DAVIDSON (KASICH) 868 5.66
JOSEPH T. GILLESPIE (KASICH) 850 5.55
KEITH R. WHEELER (RUBIO) 544 3.55
AL SALVI (RUBIO) 508 3.31
THOMAS C. "TOM" RANKIN (RUBIO) 455 2.97
WILLIAM P. TELL (CARSON) 153 1
MARK K. ACUFF (CARSON) 140 0.91
GARY T. RABINE (BUSH) 123 0.8
PAUL D. LENCIONI (BUSH) 112 0.73
SARAH STUEBNER (CHRISTIE) 96 0.63
BURTON D. MINOR (BUSH) 93 0.61
JEFFERY METZGER (CHRISTIE) 79 0.52
ALEX PIETRAROSSO (PAUL) 77 0.5
DENNIS D. EDWARDS, JR. (CARSON) 63 0.41
TED KOCH (FIORINA) 59 0.38
LAURENE GEARY (FIORINA) 33 0.22
DAVID PALUCH (FIORINA) 33 0.22
CHARLES J. RECTOR (CHRISTIE) 29 0.19

Precinct: CORTLAND 01
Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

REP
STEVE BISHOP (CRUZ) 119 13.39
JENNIFER NEVINS (TRUMP) 118 13.27
SUSAN B. DIXON (CRUZ) 118 13.27
DAWN DAMIANI (CRUZ) 107 12.04
LARRY CHAPEL (TRUMP) 104 11.7
MATTHEW O. STERBA (TRUMP) 55 6.19
GARY J. GOLINSKI (KASICH) 49 5.51
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ROBERT E. DAVIDSON (KASICH) 38 4.27
JOSEPH T. GILLESPIE (KASICH) 34 3.82
THOMAS C. "TOM" RANKIN (RUBIO) 28 3.15
KEITH R. WHEELER (RUBIO) 28 3.15
AL SALVI (RUBIO) 27 3.04
ALEX PIETRAROSSO (PAUL) 9 1.01
WILLIAM P. TELL (CARSON) 9 1.01
JEFFERY METZGER (CHRISTIE) 7 0.79
MARK K. ACUFF (CARSON) 7 0.79
PAUL D. LENCIONI (BUSH) 6 0.67
SARAH STUEBNER (CHRISTIE) 6 0.67
GARY T. RABINE (BUSH) 4 0.45
DAVID PALUCH (FIORINA) 3 0.34
CHARLES J. RECTOR (CHRISTIE) 3 0.34
LAURENE GEARY (FIORINA) 3 0.34
TED KOCH (FIORINA) 3 0.34
BURTON D. MINOR (BUSH) 2 0.22
DENNIS D. EDWARDS, JR. (CARSON) 2 0.22

Precinct: CORTLAND 02
Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

REP
SUSAN B. DIXON (CRUZ) 117 11.94
STEVE BISHOP (CRUZ) 115 11.73
JENNIFER NEVINS (TRUMP) 109 11.12
DAWN DAMIANI (CRUZ) 108 11.02
LARRY CHAPEL (TRUMP) 103 10.51
GARY J. GOLINSKI (KASICH) 81 8.27
ROBERT E. DAVIDSON (KASICH) 71 7.24
JOSEPH T. GILLESPIE (KASICH) 70 7.14
MATTHEW O. STERBA (TRUMP) 59 6.02
KEITH R. WHEELER (RUBIO) 36 3.67
AL SALVI (RUBIO) 33 3.37
THOMAS C. "TOM" RANKIN (RUBIO) 28 2.86
PAUL D. LENCIONI (BUSH) 8 0.82
SARAH STUEBNER (CHRISTIE) 7 0.71
MARK K. ACUFF (CARSON) 7 0.71
WILLIAM P. TELL (CARSON) 6 0.61
GARY T. RABINE (BUSH) 5 0.51
BURTON D. MINOR (BUSH) 4 0.41
JEFFERY METZGER (CHRISTIE) 4 0.41
CHARLES J. RECTOR (CHRISTIE) 3 0.31
DENNIS D. EDWARDS, JR. (CARSON) 3 0.31
TED KOCH (FIORINA) 2 0.2
DAVID PALUCH (FIORINA) 1 0.1
ALEX PIETRAROSSO (PAUL) 0 0
LAURENE GEARY (FIORINA) 0 0

Precinct: CORTLAND 03
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Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

REP
SUSAN B. DIXON (CRUZ) 64 13.17
JENNIFER NEVINS (TRUMP) 63 12.96
LARRY CHAPEL (TRUMP) 63 12.96
STEVE BISHOP (CRUZ) 62 12.76
DAWN DAMIANI (CRUZ) 60 12.35
MATTHEW O. STERBA (TRUMP) 32 6.58
GARY J. GOLINSKI (KASICH) 28 5.76
JOSEPH T. GILLESPIE (KASICH) 21 4.32
ROBERT E. DAVIDSON (KASICH) 20 4.12
KEITH R. WHEELER (RUBIO) 16 3.29
AL SALVI (RUBIO) 14 2.88
THOMAS C. "TOM" RANKIN (RUBIO) 11 2.26
MARK K. ACUFF (CARSON) 6 1.23
WILLIAM P. TELL (CARSON) 6 1.23
DENNIS D. EDWARDS, JR. (CARSON) 4 0.82
PAUL D. LENCIONI (BUSH) 3 0.62
SARAH STUEBNER (CHRISTIE) 3 0.62
GARY T. RABINE (BUSH) 3 0.62
BURTON D. MINOR (BUSH) 2 0.41
TED KOCH (FIORINA) 1 0.21
ALEX PIETRAROSSO (PAUL) 1 0.21
DAVID PALUCH (FIORINA) 1 0.21
JEFFERY METZGER (CHRISTIE) 1 0.21
LAURENE GEARY (FIORINA) 1 0.21
CHARLES J. RECTOR (CHRISTIE) 0 0

Precinct: CORTLAND 04
Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

REP
JENNIFER NEVINS (TRUMP) 50 13.93
LARRY CHAPEL (TRUMP) 49 13.65
STEVE BISHOP (CRUZ) 37 10.31
SUSAN B. DIXON (CRUZ) 37 10.31
DAWN DAMIANI (CRUZ) 37 10.31
MATTHEW O. STERBA (TRUMP) 29 8.08
GARY J. GOLINSKI (KASICH) 24 6.69
ROBERT E. DAVIDSON (KASICH) 17 4.74
JOSEPH T. GILLESPIE (KASICH) 17 4.74
AL SALVI (RUBIO) 14 3.9
THOMAS C. "TOM" RANKIN (RUBIO) 10 2.79
KEITH R. WHEELER (RUBIO) 8 2.23
GARY T. RABINE (BUSH) 5 1.39
TED KOCH (FIORINA) 3 0.84
PAUL D. LENCIONI (BUSH) 3 0.84
DAVID PALUCH (FIORINA) 3 0.84
SARAH STUEBNER (CHRISTIE) 3 0.84
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JEFFERY METZGER (CHRISTIE) 3 0.84
WILLIAM P. TELL (CARSON) 3 0.84
ALEX PIETRAROSSO (PAUL) 2 0.56
BURTON D. MINOR (BUSH) 2 0.56
CHARLES J. RECTOR (CHRISTIE) 1 0.28
DENNIS D. EDWARDS, JR. (CARSON) 1 0.28
LAURENE GEARY (FIORINA) 1 0.28
MARK K. ACUFF (CARSON) 0 0

Precinct: CORTLAND 05
Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

REP
LARRY CHAPEL (TRUMP) 36 13.69
JENNIFER NEVINS (TRUMP) 33 12.55
STEVE BISHOP (CRUZ) 31 11.79
SUSAN B. DIXON (CRUZ) 27 10.27
DAWN DAMIANI (CRUZ) 27 10.27
ROBERT E. DAVIDSON (KASICH) 18 6.84
GARY J. GOLINSKI (KASICH) 17 6.46
MATTHEW O. STERBA (TRUMP) 16 6.08
JOSEPH T. GILLESPIE (KASICH) 14 5.32
THOMAS C. "TOM" RANKIN (RUBIO) 8 3.04
KEITH R. WHEELER (RUBIO) 8 3.04
AL SALVI (RUBIO) 7 2.66
ALEX PIETRAROSSO (PAUL) 5 1.9
PAUL D. LENCIONI (BUSH) 3 1.14
BURTON D. MINOR (BUSH) 3 1.14
GARY T. RABINE (BUSH) 3 1.14
MARK K. ACUFF (CARSON) 3 1.14
WILLIAM P. TELL (CARSON) 2 0.76
TED KOCH (FIORINA) 1 0.38
SARAH STUEBNER (CHRISTIE) 1 0.38
DAVID PALUCH (FIORINA) 0 0
CHARLES J. RECTOR (CHRISTIE) 0 0
DENNIS D. EDWARDS, JR. (CARSON) 0 0
JEFFERY METZGER (CHRISTIE) 0 0
LAURENE GEARY (FIORINA) 0 0

Precinct: CORTLAND 06
Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

REP
JENNIFER NEVINS (TRUMP) 73 15.18
LARRY CHAPEL (TRUMP) 62 12.89
STEVE BISHOP (CRUZ) 57 11.85
SUSAN B. DIXON (CRUZ) 55 11.43
DAWN DAMIANI (CRUZ) 50 10.4
KEITH R. WHEELER (RUBIO) 29 6.03
GARY J. GOLINSKI (KASICH) 27 5.61
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MATTHEW O. STERBA (TRUMP) 25 5.2
THOMAS C. "TOM" RANKIN (RUBIO) 24 4.99
ROBERT E. DAVIDSON (KASICH) 22 4.57
JOSEPH T. GILLESPIE (KASICH) 20 4.16
AL SALVI (RUBIO) 19 3.95
ALEX PIETRAROSSO (PAUL) 3 0.62
MARK K. ACUFF (CARSON) 3 0.62
TED KOCH (FIORINA) 2 0.42
PAUL D. LENCIONI (BUSH) 2 0.42
DAVID PALUCH (FIORINA) 2 0.42
WILLIAM P. TELL (CARSON) 2 0.42
BURTON D. MINOR (BUSH) 1 0.21
DENNIS D. EDWARDS, JR. (CARSON) 1 0.21
JEFFERY METZGER (CHRISTIE) 1 0.21
LAURENE GEARY (FIORINA) 1 0.21
CHARLES J. RECTOR (CHRISTIE) 0 0
SARAH STUEBNER (CHRISTIE) 0 0
GARY T. RABINE (BUSH) 0 0

Precinct: CORTLAND 07
Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

REP
JENNIFER NEVINS (TRUMP) 67 17.31
LARRY CHAPEL (TRUMP) 60 15.5
SUSAN B. DIXON (CRUZ) 45 11.63
STEVE BISHOP (CRUZ) 43 11.11
DAWN DAMIANI (CRUZ) 39 10.08
MATTHEW O. STERBA (TRUMP) 33 8.53
GARY J. GOLINSKI (KASICH) 22 5.68
JOSEPH T. GILLESPIE (KASICH) 15 3.88
ROBERT E. DAVIDSON (KASICH) 12 3.1
AL SALVI (RUBIO) 11 2.84
KEITH R. WHEELER (RUBIO) 9 2.33
THOMAS C. "TOM" RANKIN (RUBIO) 8 2.07
GARY T. RABINE (BUSH) 6 1.55
PAUL D. LENCIONI (BUSH) 3 0.78
SARAH STUEBNER (CHRISTIE) 3 0.78
JEFFERY METZGER (CHRISTIE) 3 0.78
WILLIAM P. TELL (CARSON) 3 0.78
BURTON D. MINOR (BUSH) 2 0.52
TED KOCH (FIORINA) 1 0.26
ALEX PIETRAROSSO (PAUL) 1 0.26
DENNIS D. EDWARDS, JR. (CARSON) 1 0.26
DAVID PALUCH (FIORINA) 0 0
CHARLES J. RECTOR (CHRISTIE) 0 0
MARK K. ACUFF (CARSON) 0 0
LAURENE GEARY (FIORINA) 0 0

Precinct: CORTLAND 08
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Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

REP
GARY J. GOLINSKI (KASICH) 59 10.15
JENNIFER NEVINS (TRUMP) 58 9.98
LARRY CHAPEL (TRUMP) 55 9.47
SUSAN B. DIXON (CRUZ) 54 9.29
STEVE BISHOP (CRUZ) 53 9.12
ROBERT E. DAVIDSON (KASICH) 50 8.61
DAWN DAMIANI (CRUZ) 48 8.26
JOSEPH T. GILLESPIE (KASICH) 48 8.26
MATTHEW O. STERBA (TRUMP) 38 6.54
AL SALVI (RUBIO) 29 4.99
KEITH R. WHEELER (RUBIO) 25 4.3
THOMAS C. "TOM" RANKIN (RUBIO) 21 3.61
GARY T. RABINE (BUSH) 7 1.2
PAUL D. LENCIONI (BUSH) 6 1.03
SARAH STUEBNER (CHRISTIE) 5 0.86
ALEX PIETRAROSSO (PAUL) 4 0.69
BURTON D. MINOR (BUSH) 4 0.69
JEFFERY METZGER (CHRISTIE) 4 0.69
WILLIAM P. TELL (CARSON) 3 0.52
TED KOCH (FIORINA) 2 0.34
CHARLES J. RECTOR (CHRISTIE) 2 0.34
MARK K. ACUFF (CARSON) 2 0.34
LAURENE GEARY (FIORINA) 2 0.34
DAVID PALUCH (FIORINA) 1 0.17
DENNIS D. EDWARDS, JR. (CARSON) 1 0.17

Precinct: PIERCE 01
Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

REP
LARRY CHAPEL (TRUMP) 53 15.41
JENNIFER NEVINS (TRUMP) 51 14.83
STEVE BISHOP (CRUZ) 30 8.72
SUSAN B. DIXON (CRUZ) 27 7.85
GARY J. GOLINSKI (KASICH) 25 7.27
MATTHEW O. STERBA (TRUMP) 24 6.98
DAWN DAMIANI (CRUZ) 23 6.69
JOSEPH T. GILLESPIE (KASICH) 23 6.69
ROBERT E. DAVIDSON (KASICH) 22 6.4
KEITH R. WHEELER (RUBIO) 15 4.36
AL SALVI (RUBIO) 13 3.78
THOMAS C. "TOM" RANKIN (RUBIO) 11 3.2
GARY T. RABINE (BUSH) 4 1.16
WILLIAM P. TELL (CARSON) 4 1.16
SARAH STUEBNER (CHRISTIE) 3 0.87
DENNIS D. EDWARDS, JR. (CARSON) 3 0.87
MARK K. ACUFF (CARSON) 3 0.87
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BURTON D. MINOR (BUSH) 2 0.58
LAURENE GEARY (FIORINA) 2 0.58
ALEX PIETRAROSSO (PAUL) 1 0.29
PAUL D. LENCIONI (BUSH) 1 0.29
DAVID PALUCH (FIORINA) 1 0.29
CHARLES J. RECTOR (CHRISTIE) 1 0.29
JEFFERY METZGER (CHRISTIE) 1 0.29
TED KOCH (FIORINA) 1 0.29

Precinct: SANDWICH 01
Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

REP
STEVE BISHOP (CRUZ) 77 15.16
JENNIFER NEVINS (TRUMP) 77 15.16
SUSAN B. DIXON (CRUZ) 73 14.37
LARRY CHAPEL (TRUMP) 72 14.17
DAWN DAMIANI (CRUZ) 66 12.99
MATTHEW O. STERBA (TRUMP) 28 5.51
GARY J. GOLINSKI (KASICH) 19 3.74
JOSEPH T. GILLESPIE (KASICH) 15 2.95
ROBERT E. DAVIDSON (KASICH) 14 2.76
KEITH R. WHEELER (RUBIO) 12 2.36
AL SALVI (RUBIO) 9 1.77
MARK K. ACUFF (CARSON) 7 1.38
WILLIAM P. TELL (CARSON) 7 1.38
THOMAS C. "TOM" RANKIN (RUBIO) 6 1.18
GARY T. RABINE (BUSH) 5 0.98
ALEX PIETRAROSSO (PAUL) 4 0.79
PAUL D. LENCIONI (BUSH) 4 0.79
BURTON D. MINOR (BUSH) 3 0.59
SARAH STUEBNER (CHRISTIE) 3 0.59
JEFFERY METZGER (CHRISTIE) 3 0.59
DENNIS D. EDWARDS, JR. (CARSON) 2 0.39
TED KOCH (FIORINA) 1 0.2
CHARLES J. RECTOR (CHRISTIE) 1 0.2
DAVID PALUCH (FIORINA) 0 0
LAURENE GEARY (FIORINA) 0 0

Precinct: SANDWICH 02
Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

REP
JENNIFER NEVINS (TRUMP) 96 13.71
STEVE BISHOP (CRUZ) 90 12.86
SUSAN B. DIXON (CRUZ) 86 12.29
LARRY CHAPEL (TRUMP) 86 12.29
DAWN DAMIANI (CRUZ) 79 11.29
MATTHEW O. STERBA (TRUMP) 54 7.71
GARY J. GOLINSKI (KASICH) 34 4.86
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ROBERT E. DAVIDSON (KASICH) 29 4.14
JOSEPH T. GILLESPIE (KASICH) 29 4.14
KEITH R. WHEELER (RUBIO) 21 3
AL SALVI (RUBIO) 19 2.71
THOMAS C. "TOM" RANKIN (RUBIO) 16 2.29
WILLIAM P. TELL (CARSON) 10 1.43
SARAH STUEBNER (CHRISTIE) 8 1.14
JEFFERY METZGER (CHRISTIE) 8 1.14
GARY T. RABINE (BUSH) 7 1
BURTON D. MINOR (BUSH) 6 0.86
PAUL D. LENCIONI (BUSH) 5 0.71
MARK K. ACUFF (CARSON) 5 0.71
CHARLES J. RECTOR (CHRISTIE) 4 0.57
DENNIS D. EDWARDS, JR. (CARSON) 4 0.57
TED KOCH (FIORINA) 2 0.29
ALEX PIETRAROSSO (PAUL) 2 0.29
DAVID PALUCH (FIORINA) 0 0
LAURENE GEARY (FIORINA) 0 0

Precinct: SANDWICH 03
Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

REP
STEVE BISHOP (CRUZ) 71 14.29
JENNIFER NEVINS (TRUMP) 66 13.28
SUSAN B. DIXON (CRUZ) 62 12.47
LARRY CHAPEL (TRUMP) 62 12.47
DAWN DAMIANI (CRUZ) 58 11.67
MATTHEW O. STERBA (TRUMP) 34 6.84
GARY J. GOLINSKI (KASICH) 21 4.23
ROBERT E. DAVIDSON (KASICH) 20 4.02
JOSEPH T. GILLESPIE (KASICH) 15 3.02
THOMAS C. "TOM" RANKIN (RUBIO) 14 2.82
AL SALVI (RUBIO) 13 2.62
KEITH R. WHEELER (RUBIO) 13 2.62
PAUL D. LENCIONI (BUSH) 7 1.41
GARY T. RABINE (BUSH) 6 1.21
BURTON D. MINOR (BUSH) 5 1.01
MARK K. ACUFF (CARSON) 5 1.01
WILLIAM P. TELL (CARSON) 5 1.01
ALEX PIETRAROSSO (PAUL) 4 0.8
SARAH STUEBNER (CHRISTIE) 4 0.8
JEFFERY METZGER (CHRISTIE) 4 0.8
CHARLES J. RECTOR (CHRISTIE) 3 0.6
DENNIS D. EDWARDS, JR. (CARSON) 3 0.6
LAURENE GEARY (FIORINA) 1 0.2
TED KOCH (FIORINA) 1 0.2
DAVID PALUCH (FIORINA) 0 0

Precinct: SANDWICH 04
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Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

REP
JENNIFER NEVINS (TRUMP) 79 14.08
LARRY CHAPEL (TRUMP) 75 13.37
STEVE BISHOP (CRUZ) 66 11.76
SUSAN B. DIXON (CRUZ) 60 10.7
DAWN DAMIANI (CRUZ) 54 9.63
MATTHEW O. STERBA (TRUMP) 36 6.42
GARY J. GOLINSKI (KASICH) 30 5.35
ROBERT E. DAVIDSON (KASICH) 28 4.99
JOSEPH T. GILLESPIE (KASICH) 26 4.63
KEITH R. WHEELER (RUBIO) 22 3.92
AL SALVI (RUBIO) 20 3.57
THOMAS C. "TOM" RANKIN (RUBIO) 17 3.03
WILLIAM P. TELL (CARSON) 11 1.96
MARK K. ACUFF (CARSON) 10 1.78
JEFFERY METZGER (CHRISTIE) 6 1.07
SARAH STUEBNER (CHRISTIE) 4 0.71
DENNIS D. EDWARDS, JR. (CARSON) 4 0.71
TED KOCH (FIORINA) 4 0.71
DAVID PALUCH (FIORINA) 2 0.36
GARY T. RABINE (BUSH) 2 0.36
LAURENE GEARY (FIORINA) 2 0.36
ALEX PIETRAROSSO (PAUL) 1 0.18
PAUL D. LENCIONI (BUSH) 1 0.18
BURTON D. MINOR (BUSH) 1 0.18
CHARLES J. RECTOR (CHRISTIE) 0 0

Precinct: SANDWICH 05
Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

REP
JENNIFER NEVINS (TRUMP) 117 14.74
LARRY CHAPEL (TRUMP) 107 13.48
SUSAN B. DIXON (CRUZ) 104 13.1
STEVE BISHOP (CRUZ) 99 12.47
DAWN DAMIANI (CRUZ) 93 11.71
GARY J. GOLINSKI (KASICH) 51 6.42
MATTHEW O. STERBA (TRUMP) 50 6.3
JOSEPH T. GILLESPIE (KASICH) 39 4.91
ROBERT E. DAVIDSON (KASICH) 36 4.53
AL SALVI (RUBIO) 19 2.39
KEITH R. WHEELER (RUBIO) 16 2.02
THOMAS C. "TOM" RANKIN (RUBIO) 13 1.64
PAUL D. LENCIONI (BUSH) 11 1.39
BURTON D. MINOR (BUSH) 7 0.88
JEFFERY METZGER (CHRISTIE) 7 0.88
GARY T. RABINE (BUSH) 6 0.76
SARAH STUEBNER (CHRISTIE) 5 0.63
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MARK K. ACUFF (CARSON) 5 0.63
TED KOCH (FIORINA) 4 0.5
WILLIAM P. TELL (CARSON) 3 0.38
ALEX PIETRAROSSO (PAUL) 1 0.13
CHARLES J. RECTOR (CHRISTIE) 1 0.13
DAVID PALUCH (FIORINA) 0 0
DENNIS D. EDWARDS, JR. (CARSON) 0 0
LAURENE GEARY (FIORINA) 0 0

Precinct: SOMONAUK 01
Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

REP
JENNIFER NEVINS (TRUMP) 131 13.37
LARRY CHAPEL (TRUMP) 131 13.37
STEVE BISHOP (CRUZ) 110 11.22
DAWN DAMIANI (CRUZ) 102 10.41
SUSAN B. DIXON (CRUZ) 101 10.31
GARY J. GOLINSKI (KASICH) 68 6.94
MATTHEW O. STERBA (TRUMP) 61 6.22
ROBERT E. DAVIDSON (KASICH) 56 5.71
JOSEPH T. GILLESPIE (KASICH) 51 5.2
THOMAS C. "TOM" RANKIN (RUBIO) 28 2.86
KEITH R. WHEELER (RUBIO) 28 2.86
AL SALVI (RUBIO) 25 2.55
WILLIAM P. TELL (CARSON) 13 1.33
GARY T. RABINE (BUSH) 11 1.12
MARK K. ACUFF (CARSON) 11 1.12
BURTON D. MINOR (BUSH) 8 0.82
PAUL D. LENCIONI (BUSH) 7 0.71
DENNIS D. EDWARDS, JR. (CARSON) 7 0.71
JEFFERY METZGER (CHRISTIE) 7 0.71
TED KOCH (FIORINA) 7 0.71
ALEX PIETRAROSSO (PAUL) 5 0.51
SARAH STUEBNER (CHRISTIE) 5 0.51
CHARLES J. RECTOR (CHRISTIE) 3 0.31
LAURENE GEARY (FIORINA) 3 0.31
DAVID PALUCH (FIORINA) 1 0.1

Precinct: SQUAW GROVE 01
Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

REP
STEVE BISHOP (CRUZ) 172 12.42
JENNIFER NEVINS (TRUMP) 161 11.62
LARRY CHAPEL (TRUMP) 159 11.48
SUSAN B. DIXON (CRUZ) 156 11.26
DAWN DAMIANI (CRUZ) 149 10.76
GARY J. GOLINSKI (KASICH) 89 6.43
MATTHEW O. STERBA (TRUMP) 79 5.7
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ROBERT E. DAVIDSON (KASICH) 71 5.13
JOSEPH T. GILLESPIE (KASICH) 69 4.98
KEITH R. WHEELER (RUBIO) 51 3.68
AL SALVI (RUBIO) 45 3.25
THOMAS C. "TOM" RANKIN (RUBIO) 36 2.6
GARY T. RABINE (BUSH) 20 1.44
MARK K. ACUFF (CARSON) 20 1.44
BURTON D. MINOR (BUSH) 18 1.3
WILLIAM P. TELL (CARSON) 18 1.3
PAUL D. LENCIONI (BUSH) 17 1.23
SARAH STUEBNER (CHRISTIE) 13 0.94
JEFFERY METZGER (CHRISTIE) 10 0.72
ALEX PIETRAROSSO (PAUL) 9 0.65
TED KOCH (FIORINA) 9 0.65
DENNIS D. EDWARDS, JR. (CARSON) 5 0.36
CHARLES J. RECTOR (CHRISTIE) 4 0.29
DAVID PALUCH (FIORINA) 3 0.22
LAURENE GEARY (FIORINA) 2 0.14

Precinct: SYCAMORE 01
Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

REP
LARRY CHAPEL (TRUMP) 61 13.26
JENNIFER NEVINS (TRUMP) 58 12.61
STEVE BISHOP (CRUZ) 46 10
SUSAN B. DIXON (CRUZ) 41 8.91
DAWN DAMIANI (CRUZ) 39 8.48
GARY J. GOLINSKI (KASICH) 38 8.26
MATTHEW O. STERBA (TRUMP) 33 7.17
JOSEPH T. GILLESPIE (KASICH) 30 6.52
ROBERT E. DAVIDSON (KASICH) 28 6.09
THOMAS C. "TOM" RANKIN (RUBIO) 23 5
KEITH R. WHEELER (RUBIO) 22 4.78
AL SALVI (RUBIO) 19 4.13
JEFFERY METZGER (CHRISTIE) 4 0.87
WILLIAM P. TELL (CARSON) 4 0.87
ALEX PIETRAROSSO (PAUL) 3 0.65
DAVID PALUCH (FIORINA) 2 0.43
BURTON D. MINOR (BUSH) 2 0.43
DENNIS D. EDWARDS, JR. (CARSON) 2 0.43
PAUL D. LENCIONI (BUSH) 1 0.22
GARY T. RABINE (BUSH) 1 0.22
MARK K. ACUFF (CARSON) 1 0.22
LAURENE GEARY (FIORINA) 1 0.22
TED KOCH (FIORINA) 1 0.22
CHARLES J. RECTOR (CHRISTIE) 0 0
SARAH STUEBNER (CHRISTIE) 0 0

Precinct: SYCAMORE 02
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Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

REP
LARRY CHAPEL (TRUMP) 68 12.5
JENNIFER NEVINS (TRUMP) 67 12.32
STEVE BISHOP (CRUZ) 51 9.38
GARY J. GOLINSKI (KASICH) 49 9.01
SUSAN B. DIXON (CRUZ) 47 8.64
DAWN DAMIANI (CRUZ) 41 7.54
ROBERT E. DAVIDSON (KASICH) 40 7.35
JOSEPH T. GILLESPIE (KASICH) 40 7.35
MATTHEW O. STERBA (TRUMP) 33 6.07
AL SALVI (RUBIO) 26 4.78
KEITH R. WHEELER (RUBIO) 24 4.41
THOMAS C. "TOM" RANKIN (RUBIO) 22 4.04
MARK K. ACUFF (CARSON) 11 2.02
WILLIAM P. TELL (CARSON) 10 1.84
ALEX PIETRAROSSO (PAUL) 5 0.92
PAUL D. LENCIONI (BUSH) 4 0.74
DENNIS D. EDWARDS, JR. (CARSON) 3 0.55
DAVID PALUCH (FIORINA) 1 0.18
BURTON D. MINOR (BUSH) 1 0.18
SARAH STUEBNER (CHRISTIE) 1 0.18
CHARLES J. RECTOR (CHRISTIE) 0 0
GARY T. RABINE (BUSH) 0 0
JEFFERY METZGER (CHRISTIE) 0 0
LAURENE GEARY (FIORINA) 0 0
TED KOCH (FIORINA) 0 0

Precinct: SYCAMORE 03
Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

REP
JENNIFER NEVINS (TRUMP) 61 13.65
LARRY CHAPEL (TRUMP) 61 13.65
STEVE BISHOP (CRUZ) 50 11.19
SUSAN B. DIXON (CRUZ) 46 10.29
DAWN DAMIANI (CRUZ) 42 9.4
GARY J. GOLINSKI (KASICH) 37 8.28
JOSEPH T. GILLESPIE (KASICH) 32 7.16
MATTHEW O. STERBA (TRUMP) 28 6.26
ROBERT E. DAVIDSON (KASICH) 26 5.82
KEITH R. WHEELER (RUBIO) 11 2.46
AL SALVI (RUBIO) 10 2.24
THOMAS C. "TOM" RANKIN (RUBIO) 10 2.24
WILLIAM P. TELL (CARSON) 6 1.34
GARY T. RABINE (BUSH) 5 1.12
MARK K. ACUFF (CARSON) 4 0.89
LAURENE GEARY (FIORINA) 4 0.89
BURTON D. MINOR (BUSH) 3 0.67
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ALEX PIETRAROSSO (PAUL) 2 0.45
DAVID PALUCH (FIORINA) 2 0.45
TED KOCH (FIORINA) 2 0.45
PAUL D. LENCIONI (BUSH) 1 0.22
CHARLES J. RECTOR (CHRISTIE) 1 0.22
SARAH STUEBNER (CHRISTIE) 1 0.22
DENNIS D. EDWARDS, JR. (CARSON) 1 0.22
JEFFERY METZGER (CHRISTIE) 1 0.22

Precinct: SYCAMORE 04
Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

REP
JENNIFER NEVINS (TRUMP) 45 12.5
SUSAN B. DIXON (CRUZ) 44 12.22
LARRY CHAPEL (TRUMP) 43 11.94
STEVE BISHOP (CRUZ) 42 11.67
DAWN DAMIANI (CRUZ) 42 11.67
GARY J. GOLINSKI (KASICH) 25 6.94
ROBERT E. DAVIDSON (KASICH) 24 6.67
MATTHEW O. STERBA (TRUMP) 21 5.83
JOSEPH T. GILLESPIE (KASICH) 20 5.56
KEITH R. WHEELER (RUBIO) 11 3.06
AL SALVI (RUBIO) 10 2.78
THOMAS C. "TOM" RANKIN (RUBIO) 9 2.5
TED KOCH (FIORINA) 4 1.11
BURTON D. MINOR (BUSH) 3 0.83
PAUL D. LENCIONI (BUSH) 2 0.56
DAVID PALUCH (FIORINA) 2 0.56
SARAH STUEBNER (CHRISTIE) 2 0.56
GARY T. RABINE (BUSH) 2 0.56
DENNIS D. EDWARDS, JR. (CARSON) 2 0.56
MARK K. ACUFF (CARSON) 2 0.56
LAURENE GEARY (FIORINA) 2 0.56
WILLIAM P. TELL (CARSON) 2 0.56
JEFFERY METZGER (CHRISTIE) 1 0.28
ALEX PIETRAROSSO (PAUL) 0 0
CHARLES J. RECTOR (CHRISTIE) 0 0

Precinct: SYCAMORE 05
Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

REP
LARRY CHAPEL (TRUMP) 36 11.96
JENNIFER NEVINS (TRUMP) 35 11.63
STEVE BISHOP (CRUZ) 30 9.97
SUSAN B. DIXON (CRUZ) 29 9.63
GARY J. GOLINSKI (KASICH) 28 9.3
DAWN DAMIANI (CRUZ) 27 8.97
MATTHEW O. STERBA (TRUMP) 22 7.31
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ROBERT E. DAVIDSON (KASICH) 22 7.31
JOSEPH T. GILLESPIE (KASICH) 22 7.31
KEITH R. WHEELER (RUBIO) 10 3.32
THOMAS C. "TOM" RANKIN (RUBIO) 9 2.99
AL SALVI (RUBIO) 8 2.66
MARK K. ACUFF (CARSON) 4 1.33
WILLIAM P. TELL (CARSON) 4 1.33
DAVID PALUCH (FIORINA) 3 1
GARY T. RABINE (BUSH) 3 1
DENNIS D. EDWARDS, JR. (CARSON) 3 1
LAURENE GEARY (FIORINA) 3 1
TED KOCH (FIORINA) 2 0.66
PAUL D. LENCIONI (BUSH) 1 0.33
ALEX PIETRAROSSO (PAUL) 0 0
CHARLES J. RECTOR (CHRISTIE) 0 0
BURTON D. MINOR (BUSH) 0 0
SARAH STUEBNER (CHRISTIE) 0 0
JEFFERY METZGER (CHRISTIE) 0 0

Precinct: SYCAMORE 06
Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

REP
STEVE BISHOP (CRUZ) 60 11.15
JENNIFER NEVINS (TRUMP) 59 10.97
SUSAN B. DIXON (CRUZ) 58 10.78
LARRY CHAPEL (TRUMP) 58 10.78
DAWN DAMIANI (CRUZ) 56 10.41
GARY J. GOLINSKI (KASICH) 41 7.62
ROBERT E. DAVIDSON (KASICH) 33 6.13
JOSEPH T. GILLESPIE (KASICH) 33 6.13
MATTHEW O. STERBA (TRUMP) 30 5.58
AL SALVI (RUBIO) 26 4.83
KEITH R. WHEELER (RUBIO) 25 4.65
THOMAS C. "TOM" RANKIN (RUBIO) 23 4.28
PAUL D. LENCIONI (BUSH) 6 1.12
MARK K. ACUFF (CARSON) 6 1.12
ALEX PIETRAROSSO (PAUL) 4 0.74
SARAH STUEBNER (CHRISTIE) 4 0.74
WILLIAM P. TELL (CARSON) 4 0.74
DAVID PALUCH (FIORINA) 3 0.56
GARY T. RABINE (BUSH) 3 0.56
BURTON D. MINOR (BUSH) 2 0.37
LAURENE GEARY (FIORINA) 2 0.37
JEFFERY METZGER (CHRISTIE) 1 0.19
TED KOCH (FIORINA) 1 0.19
CHARLES J. RECTOR (CHRISTIE) 0 0
DENNIS D. EDWARDS, JR. (CARSON) 0 0

Precinct: SYCAMORE 07
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Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

REP
JENNIFER NEVINS (TRUMP) 31 14.16
STEVE BISHOP (CRUZ) 29 13.24
LARRY CHAPEL (TRUMP) 27 12.33
SUSAN B. DIXON (CRUZ) 25 11.42
DAWN DAMIANI (CRUZ) 22 10.05
MATTHEW O. STERBA (TRUMP) 18 8.22
GARY J. GOLINSKI (KASICH) 12 5.48
ROBERT E. DAVIDSON (KASICH) 10 4.57
AL SALVI (RUBIO) 10 4.57
THOMAS C. "TOM" RANKIN (RUBIO) 9 4.11
JOSEPH T. GILLESPIE (KASICH) 9 4.11
KEITH R. WHEELER (RUBIO) 8 3.65
SARAH STUEBNER (CHRISTIE) 3 1.37
PAUL D. LENCIONI (BUSH) 2 0.91
ALEX PIETRAROSSO (PAUL) 1 0.46
BURTON D. MINOR (BUSH) 1 0.46
GARY T. RABINE (BUSH) 1 0.46
WILLIAM P. TELL (CARSON) 1 0.46
DAVID PALUCH (FIORINA) 0 0
CHARLES J. RECTOR (CHRISTIE) 0 0
DENNIS D. EDWARDS, JR. (CARSON) 0 0
JEFFERY METZGER (CHRISTIE) 0 0
MARK K. ACUFF (CARSON) 0 0
LAURENE GEARY (FIORINA) 0 0
TED KOCH (FIORINA) 0 0

Precinct: SYCAMORE 08
Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

REP
JENNIFER NEVINS (TRUMP) 49 11.48
LARRY CHAPEL (TRUMP) 48 11.24
GARY J. GOLINSKI (KASICH) 44 10.3
STEVE BISHOP (CRUZ) 43 10.07
ROBERT E. DAVIDSON (KASICH) 41 9.6
JOSEPH T. GILLESPIE (KASICH) 39 9.13
SUSAN B. DIXON (CRUZ) 38 8.9
DAWN DAMIANI (CRUZ) 35 8.2
MATTHEW O. STERBA (TRUMP) 34 7.96
KEITH R. WHEELER (RUBIO) 15 3.51
AL SALVI (RUBIO) 13 3.04
THOMAS C. "TOM" RANKIN (RUBIO) 12 2.81
WILLIAM P. TELL (CARSON) 4 0.94
SARAH STUEBNER (CHRISTIE) 3 0.7
BURTON D. MINOR (BUSH) 2 0.47
GARY T. RABINE (BUSH) 2 0.47
DENNIS D. EDWARDS, JR. (CARSON) 2 0.47
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MARK K. ACUFF (CARSON) 2 0.47
PAUL D. LENCIONI (BUSH) 1 0.23
ALEX PIETRAROSSO (PAUL) 0 0
DAVID PALUCH (FIORINA) 0 0
CHARLES J. RECTOR (CHRISTIE) 0 0
JEFFERY METZGER (CHRISTIE) 0 0
LAURENE GEARY (FIORINA) 0 0
TED KOCH (FIORINA) 0 0

Precinct: SYCAMORE 09
Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

REP
SUSAN B. DIXON (CRUZ) 106 13.32
STEVE BISHOP (CRUZ) 102 12.81
DAWN DAMIANI (CRUZ) 97 12.19
JENNIFER NEVINS (TRUMP) 78 9.8
LARRY CHAPEL (TRUMP) 67 8.42
GARY J. GOLINSKI (KASICH) 54 6.78
ROBERT E. DAVIDSON (KASICH) 50 6.28
JOSEPH T. GILLESPIE (KASICH) 45 5.65
MATTHEW O. STERBA (TRUMP) 39 4.9
KEITH R. WHEELER (RUBIO) 38 4.77
AL SALVI (RUBIO) 35 4.4
THOMAS C. "TOM" RANKIN (RUBIO) 27 3.39
MARK K. ACUFF (CARSON) 12 1.51
WILLIAM P. TELL (CARSON) 10 1.26
ALEX PIETRAROSSO (PAUL) 6 0.75
BURTON D. MINOR (BUSH) 5 0.63
GARY T. RABINE (BUSH) 5 0.63
DENNIS D. EDWARDS, JR. (CARSON) 5 0.63
PAUL D. LENCIONI (BUSH) 4 0.5
SARAH STUEBNER (CHRISTIE) 3 0.38
TED KOCH (FIORINA) 3 0.38
DAVID PALUCH (FIORINA) 2 0.25
JEFFERY METZGER (CHRISTIE) 2 0.25
CHARLES J. RECTOR (CHRISTIE) 1 0.13
LAURENE GEARY (FIORINA) 0 0

Precinct: SYCAMORE 10
Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

REP
SUSAN B. DIXON (CRUZ) 70 12.68
STEVE BISHOP (CRUZ) 64 11.59
DAWN DAMIANI (CRUZ) 62 11.23
JENNIFER NEVINS (TRUMP) 54 9.78
LARRY CHAPEL (TRUMP) 52 9.42
GARY J. GOLINSKI (KASICH) 51 9.24
JOSEPH T. GILLESPIE (KASICH) 43 7.79
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ROBERT E. DAVIDSON (KASICH) 40 7.25
KEITH R. WHEELER (RUBIO) 27 4.89
MATTHEW O. STERBA (TRUMP) 24 4.35
THOMAS C. "TOM" RANKIN (RUBIO) 21 3.8
AL SALVI (RUBIO) 20 3.62
GARY T. RABINE (BUSH) 4 0.72
ALEX PIETRAROSSO (PAUL) 3 0.54
SARAH STUEBNER (CHRISTIE) 3 0.54
DENNIS D. EDWARDS, JR. (CARSON) 3 0.54
MARK K. ACUFF (CARSON) 3 0.54
WILLIAM P. TELL (CARSON) 3 0.54
LAURENE GEARY (FIORINA) 2 0.36
TED KOCH (FIORINA) 2 0.36
BURTON D. MINOR (BUSH) 1 0.18
PAUL D. LENCIONI (BUSH) 0 0
DAVID PALUCH (FIORINA) 0 0
CHARLES J. RECTOR (CHRISTIE) 0 0
JEFFERY METZGER (CHRISTIE) 0 0

Precinct: SYCAMORE 11
Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

REP
JENNIFER NEVINS (TRUMP) 72 14.72
LARRY CHAPEL (TRUMP) 67 13.7
SUSAN B. DIXON (CRUZ) 48 9.82
STEVE BISHOP (CRUZ) 47 9.61
MATTHEW O. STERBA (TRUMP) 46 9.41
GARY J. GOLINSKI (KASICH) 46 9.41
DAWN DAMIANI (CRUZ) 43 8.79
JOSEPH T. GILLESPIE (KASICH) 31 6.34
ROBERT E. DAVIDSON (KASICH) 30 6.13
KEITH R. WHEELER (RUBIO) 16 3.27
AL SALVI (RUBIO) 14 2.86
THOMAS C. "TOM" RANKIN (RUBIO) 11 2.25
PAUL D. LENCIONI (BUSH) 3 0.61
BURTON D. MINOR (BUSH) 3 0.61
SARAH STUEBNER (CHRISTIE) 3 0.61
GARY T. RABINE (BUSH) 3 0.61
ALEX PIETRAROSSO (PAUL) 1 0.2
CHARLES J. RECTOR (CHRISTIE) 1 0.2
DENNIS D. EDWARDS, JR. (CARSON) 1 0.2
JEFFERY METZGER (CHRISTIE) 1 0.2
MARK K. ACUFF (CARSON) 1 0.2
LAURENE GEARY (FIORINA) 1 0.2
TED KOCH (FIORINA) 0 0
DAVID PALUCH (FIORINA) 0 0
WILLIAM P. TELL (CARSON) 0 0
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